FERC ICA Oil Tariff

**F.E.R.C. No. 22.16.0** (Cancels F.E.R.C. No. 22.15.0)

# **GENESIS PIPELINE USA, L.P.**

### LOCAL PROPORTIONAL TARIFF

#### **APPLYING ON**

# **CRUDE PETROLEUM**

#### **GATHERED IN**

#### ALABAMA

FLORIDA

The rates named in this tariff are for the gathering of crude petroleum in fields in Alabama and Florida and transporting same through Carrier's gathering lines, subject, except as otherwise provided herein, to the rules and regulations published in Genesis Pipeline USA, L.P. tariff F.E.R.C. No. 20.0.0, supplements thereto and successive reissues thereof.

Carrier will receive crude petroleum for gathering and transportation under this tariff only when destined for interstate transportation beyond by pipe line.

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

This tariff is filed in compliance with 18 CFR 342.3 (Indexing).

#### **ISSUED:** May 30, 2023

**EFFECTIVE:** July 1, 2023

Issued By [N] Louis V. Nicol, Senior Vice President and Chief Accounting Officer [C]<del>Karen N. Pape, Senior Vice President and Controller</del> Genesis Pipeline USA, L.P. [N] 811 Louisiana, Suite 1200 [C]<del>919 Milam, Suite 2100</del> Houston, Texas 77002 [N] 713-860-2640 [C]<del>713-860-2626</del>

# **TABLE OF RATES**

	RATE IN CENTS PER BARREL OF 42 U.S. GALLONS
Jay, Santa Rosa County, Florida	[I] 24.23
Jay Gas Plant, Santa Rosa County, Florida	[I] 24.23
Blackjack Creek Field, Santa Rosa County, Florida	[I] 84.84
Flomaton Gas Plant, Escambia County, Alabama	[I] 96.98
Big Escambia Creek Gas Plant, Escambia County, Alabama	[I] 121.23
Fanny Church Field, Escambia County, Alabama	[I] 145.49
Chavers Creek Field, Escambia County, Alabama	[I] 157.65

QUANTITIES DELIVERABLE: the quantities deliverable shall be the net corrected volume outlined in item No. 75, F.E.R.C. No. 20.0.0, less the deductions outlined in item No. 80, F.E.R.C. No. 20.0.0.

# **Explanation of Reference Marks:**

[I] Increased rate[C] Cancel[N] New